

NielsenIQ Brandbank

Jacob's Club Milk Original 60 x 22g



EAN

5397136017794

Target market(s)

IE

Components

Ingredients

Milk Chocolate (62.9%) [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Whole **Milk** Powder, **Milk** Fat, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring]

Wheat Flour [**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin (Vitamin B3), Iron, Thiamin (Vitamin B1)]

Sugar

Vegetable Oils [Sustainable Palm Oil, Palm Kernel, Rapeseed]

Dextrose

Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder

Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup

Barley Malt Extract

Salt

Raising Agent [Sodium Bicarbonate]

Flour Treatment Agent [Sodium **Metabisulphite**]

Minimum Cocoa Solids: 35%

Minimum Milk Solids: 17%

Allergen Tag Text

For allergens, including Cereals containing Gluten, see ingredients in **bold**.

Allergy Text

May also contain traces of Tree Nuts.

Nutrition

	Per 100g	Per Bar (22g)	RI*
Energy	2133kJ	469kJ	8400kJ
	510kcal	112kcal	2000kcal
Fat	25.2g	5.5g	70g
(of which saturates)	14.9g	3.3g	20g
Carbohydrate	63.4g	14.0g	260g
(of which sugars)	41.2g	9.1g	90g
Fibre	2.1g	0.5g	
Protein	6.2g	1.4g	50g
Salt	0.39g	0.09g	6g

*Reference intake of an average adult (8400kJ/2000kcal)

This pack contains 60 servings of 22g bars

Calculated Nutrition

	per 100g	Per Bar (22g)
Energy (kJ)	2133	469
Energy (kcal)	510	112
Fat (g)	25.2	5.5
of which saturates (g)	14.9	3.3
Carbohydrate (g)	63.4	14
of which sugars (g)	41.2	9.1
Fibre (g)	2.1	0.5
Protein (g)	6.2	1.4
Salt (g)	0.39	0.09

Nutrition Other Text

This pack contains 60 servings of 22g bars

Reference Intake Statement

Reference Intake Statement - Reference intake of an average adult (8400kJ/2000kcal)

Product Description

Brand

Jacob's

Features

Love the Taste
No hydrogenated fat
No artificial colours
Suitable for vegetarians

Standardised Brand

Brand - Jacob's

Regulated Product Name

Club milk combines a crunchy biscuit sandwiched with a chocolate flavour cream filling, smothered in delicious Milk Chocolate

Marketing

Company Name

Valeo Foods

Company Address

Merrywell Industrial Estate,
Ballymount,
Dublin 12.

Third Party Logos

- Green Dot

Health & Lifestyle

Lifestyle

- Suitable for Vegetarians

Allergy Advice

Barley - Contains
Milk - Contains
Nuts - May Contain
Soya - Contains
Sulphur Dioxide/Sulphites - Contains
Wheat - Contains

Additives

Artificial Colours - Free From

Storage & Usage

Storage Type

Type

Ambient

Preparation and Usage

Exposure to heat or sunlight can cause separation of the cocoa butter. This may result in a harmless white discoloration developing on the chocolate.

Storage

Store in a cool, dry place.

Date Marking Type

- Best Before

Brandbank Captured Pack Data

Pack Size

0.05lbs e

Numeric Size

Numeric Size - 0.05

Dimension

Shelf Height (in)	Shelf Width (in)	Shelf Depth (in)
8.03	7.56	2.91

(GS1 package measurement rules)

Pack Type

Type - Box

Weight

Gross Weight - 3.19

Unit Merchandising

Height - 2.91

Width - 7.56

Depth - 8.03

Usage Count

Number of uses - Servings

60

Usage Other Text

This pack contains 60 servings of 22g bars

Units

Number of Units

Number of Units - 60

Customer Services

Manufacturers Address

Valeo Foods,
Merrywell Industrial Estate,
Ballymount,
Dublin 12.

Return To

Be Happy

At Jacob's we are proud of our biscuits and passionate about good quality and taste. Our biscuits are baked with care for your enjoyment. If our biscuits reach you in less than perfect condition, please let us know! Simply return the product and its packaging to our Quality Team at the listed address. Your statutory rights are not affected.

Valeo Foods,
Merrywell Industrial Estate,
Ballymount,
Dublin 12.

For customer care, call 1800 855 706

Or for more information visit: www.valeofoods.ie

Telephone Helpline

1800 855 706

Web Address

www.valeofoods.ie

Extended Data

Description Breakdown

Variant - Original

